
 

 

March 15, 2024 

 

 

TO:  Madera County Superintendent of Schools Staff 

 

FROM: Joseph Casarez 

  Chief Human Resources Officer 

 

SUBJECT: MCSOS Office Closure Dates 2024-2025 

 

Following is the schedule of 2024-2025 office closure dates for the 

Madera County Superintendent of Schools: 

 

 Thursday  July 4  Independence Day 

 Monday  Sept. 2 Labor Day 

 Monday  Nov. 11 Veterans’ Day 

 Wednesday  Nov. 27 Office Closed 

 Thursday  Nov. 28 Thanksgiving Holiday 

 Friday  Nov. 29 Thanksgiving Holiday 

 Monday  Dec. 23 Office Closed 

 Tuesday  Dec. 24 Designated Admissions 

 Wednesday  Dec. 25 Holiday 

 Thursday  Dec. 26 Designated Columbus 

 Friday  Dec. 27 Office Closed 

Wednesday  Jan. 1  New Year’s Holiday 

 Monday  Jan. 20 Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

 Monday  Feb. 10 Lincoln’s Birthday 

 Monday  Feb. 17 President’s Day 

 Monday  May 26 Memorial Day 

 Thursday  June 19 Juneteenth 
 

 

 

cc:  District Superintendents 


